

## Kansas City

414 E. 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 221044 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:12/1/2022In control:CouncilOn agenda:12/15/2022Final action:12/15/2022

**Title:** Sponsor: Director of the Aviation Department

Authorizing the Director of Aviation to execute a Non-Signatory Airline Operating Agreement at Kansas City International Airport, effective on the date airlines occupy the newly constructed

passenger terminal and ancillary facilities and terminating on April 30, 2028; authorizing the execution

of like agreements with additional Non-Signatory Airlines; and authorizing the execution of

amendments to the agreements.

**Sponsors:** Director of Aviation

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 221044 Docket Memo, 2. Non-Sig Agreement Fiscal - 2022, 3. Non-Sig Agreement Ordinance

Request, 4. Authenticated Ordinance 221044

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2022	1	Council	Passed	Pass
12/14/2022	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee		
12/8/2022	1	Council	referred	

## ORDINANCE NO. 221044

Sponsor: Director of the Aviation Department

Authorizing the Director of Aviation to execute a Non-Signatory Airline Operating Agreement at Kansas City International Airport, effective on the date airlines occupy the newly constructed passenger terminal and ancillary facilities and terminating on April 30, 2028; authorizing the execution of like agreements with additional Non-Signatory Airlines; and authorizing the execution of amendments to the agreements.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Aviation is hereby authorized to enter into the Non-Signatory Airline Operating Agreement at Kansas City International Airport.

Section 2. That the Director of Aviation is hereby authorized to enter into the Non-Signatory Airline Operating Agreement during the term thereof with any additional airlines without additional City Council approval.

Section 3. That the Director of Aviation is hereby authorized to further amend any Operating Agreement with Non-Signatory Airlines at the Kansas City International Airport to add, delete or change the amount of the premises leased without further City Council approval.

File #: 221044, Version: 1				
which the foregoing expenditure is to	alance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, ch payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby			
	Tammy L. Queen			
	Director of Finance			
	Approved as to form:			
	Charlotte Ferns			
	Senior Associate City Attorney			